












Studio Designs at Print Shop Price$!

The Paradise Printing Advantage:
• Professionally Produced Product

• Free Pick-up & Delivery
• Quick Turnaround

• Experienced & Courteous
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RINTING CO.
ARAD SE

You can’t be the best, if you’re only the same. Member FDIC

Bob Gorsuch

Visit us on-line at www.oakbankonline.com
or call 441-6000

Hazelbaker & Associates, S.C.
Attorneys at Law

3555 University Ave, Madison, WI 53705
608-663-9770 • Fax 204-9631

mhazel@tds.net

Attorney Mark Hazelbaker

Sponsor - Donor

801 4th Street
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-368-9663

GO/A
Architects,
Inc.

Gary Oien, President
6405 Century Ave., #003
Middleton, WI 53562
Office 608.831.5255
goien@goa-architects.com
www.goa-architects.com

Commercial Multi -Family
Space Planning Senior Housing

Bob Cress, PM

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Floyd Kleppe

Pat McNally

Dave Gove

West -

East -

Middleton -

Waunakee -

238-3434

249-6666

238-8406

849-4513

Sun Prairie -

Stoughton -

McFarland -

Deerfield -

837-9054

873-9244

838-0655

764-5369

www.CressFuneralService.com

Family Owned & Operated

Madison East/Monona

Madison West/Middleton

Stoughton

Oregon

Cross Plains

Lodi

Fitchburg

221.5420

831.6761

873.4590

835.3515

798.3141

873.4590

442.5002Pete Gunderson

Studio Designs at Print Shop Price$!

The Paradise Printing Advantage:
• Professionally Produced Product

• Free Pick-up & Delivery
• Quick Turnaround

• Experienced & Courteous
t

t
t

t

t

RINTING CO.
ARAD SE

You can’t be the best, if you’re only the same. Member FDIC

Bob Gorsuch

Visit us on-line at www.oakbankonline.com
or call 441-6000

Hazelbaker & Associates, S.C.
Attorneys at Law

3555 University Ave, Madison, WI 53705
608-663-9770 • Fax 204-9631

mhazel@tds.net

Attorney Mark Hazelbaker

Sponsor - Donor

801 4th Street
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-368-9663

GO/A
Architects,
Inc.

Gary Oien, President
6405 Century Ave., #003
Middleton, WI 53562
Office 608.831.5255
goien@goa-architects.com
www.goa-architects.com

Commercial Multi -Family
Space Planning Senior Housing

Bob Cress, PM

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Floyd Kleppe

Pat McNally

Dave Gove

West -

East -

Middleton -

Waunakee -

238-3434

249-6666

238-8406

849-4513

Sun Prairie -

Stoughton -

McFarland -

Deerfield -

837-9054

873-9244

838-0655

764-5369

www.CressFuneralService.com

Family Owned & Operated

Madison East/Monona

Madison West/Middleton

Stoughton

Oregon

Cross Plains

Lodi

Fitchburg

221.5420

831.6761

873.4590

835.3515

798.3141

873.4590

442.5002Pete Gunderson

Studio Designs at Print Shop Price$!

The Paradise Printing Advantage:
• Professionally Produced Product

• Free Pick-up & Delivery
• Quick Turnaround

• Experienced & Courteous
t

t
t

t

t

RINTING CO.
ARAD SE

You can’t be the best, if you’re only the same. Member FDIC

Bob Gorsuch

Visit us on-line at www.oakbankonline.com
or call 441-6000

Hazelbaker & Associates, S.C.
Attorneys at Law

3555 University Ave, Madison, WI 53705
608-663-9770 • Fax 204-9631

mhazel@tds.net

Attorney Mark Hazelbaker

Sponsor - Donor

801 4th Street
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-368-9663

GO/A
Architects,
Inc.

Gary Oien, President
6405 Century Ave., #003
Middleton, WI 53562
Office 608.831.5255
goien@goa-architects.com
www.goa-architects.com

Commercial Multi -Family
Space Planning Senior Housing

Bob Cress, PM

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Floyd Kleppe

Pat McNally

Dave Gove

West -

East -

Middleton -

Waunakee -

238-3434

249-6666

238-8406

849-4513

Sun Prairie -

Stoughton -

McFarland -

Deerfield -

837-9054

873-9244

838-0655

764-5369

www.CressFuneralService.com

Family Owned & Operated

Madison East/Monona

Madison West/Middleton

Stoughton

Oregon

Cross Plains

Lodi

Fitchburg

221.5420

831.6761

873.4590

835.3515

798.3141

873.4590

442.5002Pete Gunderson

Studio Designs at Print Shop Price$!

The Paradise Printing Advantage:
• Professionally Produced Product

• Free Pick-up & Delivery
• Quick Turnaround

• Experienced & Courteous
t

t
t

t

t

RINTING CO.
ARAD SE

You can’t be the best, if you’re only the same. Member FDIC

Bob Gorsuch

Visit us on-line at www.oakbankonline.com
or call 441-6000

Hazelbaker & Associates, S.C.
Attorneys at Law

3555 University Ave, Madison, WI 53705
608-663-9770 • Fax 204-9631

mhazel@tds.net

Attorney Mark Hazelbaker

Sponsor - Donor

801 4th Street
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-368-9663

GO/A
Architects,
Inc.

Gary Oien, President
6405 Century Ave., #003
Middleton, WI 53562
Office 608.831.5255
goien@goa-architects.com
www.goa-architects.com

Commercial Multi -Family
Space Planning Senior Housing

Bob Cress, PM

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Floyd Kleppe

Pat McNally

Dave Gove

West -

East -

Middleton -

Waunakee -

238-3434

249-6666

238-8406

849-4513

Sun Prairie -

Stoughton -

McFarland -

Deerfield -

837-9054

873-9244

838-0655

764-5369

www.CressFuneralService.com

Family Owned & Operated

Madison East/Monona

Madison West/Middleton

Stoughton

Oregon

Cross Plains

Lodi

Fitchburg

221.5420

831.6761

873.4590

835.3515

798.3141

873.4590

442.5002Pete Gunderson

Studio Designs at Print Shop Price$!

The Paradise Printing Advantage:
• Professionally Produced Product

• Free Pick-up & Delivery
• Quick Turnaround

• Experienced & Courteous
t

t
t

t

t

RINTING CO.
ARAD SE

You can’t be the best, if you’re only the same. Member FDIC

Bob Gorsuch

Visit us on-line at www.oakbankonline.com
or call 441-6000

Hazelbaker & Associates, S.C.
Attorneys at Law

3555 University Ave, Madison, WI 53705
608-663-9770 • Fax 204-9631

mhazel@tds.net

Attorney Mark Hazelbaker

Sponsor - Donor

801 4th Street
Beloit, WI 53511
Phone: 608-368-9663

GO/A
Architects,
Inc.

Gary Oien, President
6405 Century Ave., #003
Middleton, WI 53562
Office 608.831.5255
goien@goa-architects.com
www.goa-architects.com

Commercial Multi -Family
Space Planning Senior Housing

Bob Cress, PM

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Floyd Kleppe

Pat McNally

Dave Gove

West -

East -

Middleton -

Waunakee -

238-3434

249-6666

238-8406

849-4513

Sun Prairie -

Stoughton -

McFarland -

Deerfield -

837-9054

873-9244

838-0655

764-5369

www.CressFuneralService.com

Family Owned & Operated

Madison East/Monona

Madison West/Middleton

Stoughton

Oregon

Cross Plains

Lodi

Fitchburg

221.5420

831.6761

873.4590

835.3515

798.3141

873.4590

442.5002Pete Gunderson

2819 Royal Avenue • 257.8850 • Fax: 257.3898

paradise.deano@gmailcom

7

Bill Cress, PM

Dan Fose, PM

Pete Gunderson 
www.gundersonfh.com
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We thank our patrons on this page for 

advertising with us. We appreciate your 

help and assistance as your advertisement 

helps defray the cost of this publication.

If you would like to advertise in the Temple 

Tidings, please contact the Madison Ma-

sonic Center Foundation Of�ce, either via 

phone at 608-256-5734 or via email at 

mmcf301@aol.com)

Attorney Roger Sage
FOR YOUR BUSINESS

30 W. Mifflin St. Suite 1001 
Thirty on the square 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608-258-8855 
Fax: 608-257-2722 
rsage@tds.net
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J A N U A R Y  C A L E N D A R
Sunday 01/01/17  New Year’s Day (Center Closed)

Monday 01/02/17 Hiram #50

Wednesday 01/04/17  Commonwealth 325  
Fellowship Night

Thursday 01/05/17 Madison Lodge #5

Sunday 01/08/17 Jobie’s Installation 10 a.m.

Monday 01/09/17  Hiram #50 Fellowship Degrees 
7:00 p.m.

Thursday 01/12/17 Commandary #3

Saturday 01/14/17  Scottish Rite Holiday Extravaganza 
5:00 pm

Sunday 01/15/17 Jobies Meeting 2:30 p.m.

Monday 01/16/17 Hiram #50

Wednesday 01/18/17 Commonwealth 325

Thursday 01/19/17  Madison Lodge #5 
Scottish Rite Executive  
Committee Meeting 6:00 pm

Saturday 01/21/17  Commandary #3 9:00 a.m.  
Lodge Room 2

Monday 01/23/17  Madison Chapter 4 
Madison Council 3

Tuesday 01/24/17  Madison Masonic Center 
Foundation Board Meeting

Wednesday 01/25/17  Scottish Rite Valley Meeting  
& Dinner

Saturday 01/28/17  Commonwealth 325 –  
School of Instruction 8:30 a.m. 
District 7 School of Instruction

Sunday 01/29/17  Jobies Promotion Event –  
Open Meeting 2:30 p.m.

We are sorry to remind you of Snow, Jack Frost, 20° Below 
Zero Fahrenheit. However, we have a situation that needs to be 
addressed now.

The boilers are the heart of the Madison Masonic Center’s 
heating system. Without them—no heat, plain and simple. The 
cost of replacing the boilers is $144,000.00. We hope & pray that 

a few financially blessed persons reading this article will have 
the kindness and generosity in their respective hearts to help 
provide for a new boiler—a new heart—for our Masonic Center 
heating system. If you have questions or would like more infor-
mation on our boiler replacement effort, please contact Liz in the 
Madison Masonic Center Foundation Office at 608-256-5734.

The MMC Needs Your Help to Purchase (2) New Boilers


